

08-06-1998



100786392

0629.53401

The state of the s	3323.33.131
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Jeffery P. GAMBINO	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? □ Yes ■ No	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Armonk, NY 10504
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: _July 17, 1998	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/033,899	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: B/\NNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 11th Floor 1001 G Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and angestached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph M. Potenza, Reg. No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing Total Number of ages comprising Cover Sheet: 1	

PATETIT

REEL: 9356 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

(IBM) (629.90256)

WHEREAS. I Jeffrey P. GAMBINO of Gaylordsville, State of Connecticut have invented certain improvements in SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME which are disclosed in a United States patent application Serial No. 09/033,899, filed on March 3, 1998,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed (city and date)

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

at East fishling on ________, 1999

PATENT